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Opera Roles

Zerlina
Prilepa
Erste Dame
Serafina - Covid Canceled
Nedda - Covid Canceled
Woman 1 - Covid Canceled
Anna
Musetta
2nd Witch
Jane Bennet cover
La Virtù
Amore cover
Angelina
Rose
Zerlina
Euridice
Gretel
Laetitia

Don Giovanni
Pique Dame
Die Zauberflöte
Il Campanello
Pagliacci
Frida
Nabucco
La Boheme
Dido and Aeneas
Pride and Prejudice
L’incoronazione di Poppea
L’incoronazione di Poppea
Trial by Jury
At The Statue of Venus
Don Giovanni
Orfeo ed Euridice
Hänsel und Gretel
The Old Maid And The Thief

West Bay Opera
West Bay Opera
Opera Modesto
Eureka Lyric Opera
Eureka Lyric Opera
Opera Cultura
West Bay Opera
MIOpera
Capitol Opera Sacramento
Redwood Symphony
Berlin Opera Academy
Berlin Opera Academy
Lyric Theater of San Jose
Chamber Music Silicon Valley
Cascadia Concert Opera
Opera Nova Costa Rica
UO Opera Ensemble
Cascadia Concert Opera

2023
2022
2021
2021
2020
2020
2019
2019
2019
2019
2018
2018
2017
2017
2016
2015
2015
2014

Awards and Recognition
Semi Finalist Palm Springs Opera Guild Competition
Finalist East Bay Opera League Competition
District Winner Metropolitan National Council Auditions
Regional Encouragement Award Winner MONC Auditions
University of Oregon Outstanding Graduate Performer in Music
Finalist Caroline and Dominick Argento Vocal Competition

2018
2018
2014
2015
2015
2015

Training and Education
Aria Bootcamp with Lauren Flanigan at Music and Mentoring House
Berlin Opera Academy
Artist at OperaWorks Winter Intensive
Apprentice Artist at Chamber Music Silicon Valley
M.M. in Vocal Performance, Graduate Teaching Fellow  University of Oregon

2022
2018
2018
2018
2015

Teachers
Coaches
Directors
Conductors

Sheri Greenawald, Elizabeth Blancke-Biggs, Norman Reinhart, Milagro Vargas, Ruth Dobson
Michael Recchiuti, Roger Malouf, Ben Bernstein, Peter Grunberg, Ann Baltz, Luke Housner
Ragnar Conde, Annalisa Winberg, Layna Chianakas, Tracy Koch, David Paul, Michael Morris, Carol Ryder
José Luis Moscovich, John Koch, Peter Leonard, Matthew Halls, Bruce Olstad, Gwendolyn Toth
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